SCHEBULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
083  RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 2,702.75
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2,702.75

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #'8 ) O r-)— :



UAIE U4/06/2016 TIME 14:38

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSUR 07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER

07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER
07 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER

CHECK REGISTER
AL CHECKS

FROM: 000107

ITEM/REASON

INSURANCE ADAMS, LINDA
INSURANCE TAYLOR, EDGAR
INSURANCE MIDDLETON, BARBARA
INSURANCE RENEAU, NOLA
INSURANCE OAKMAN, DIANA
INSURANCE THOMPSON, JOHN
INSURANCE PHILLIPS, JOHN
INSURANCE ADAMS, LINDA
INSURANCE TAYLOR, EDGAR
INSURANCE MIDDLETON, BARBARA
INSURANCE RENEAU, NOLA
INSURANCE. OAKMAN, DIANA
INSURANCE THOMPSON, JOHN
INSURANCE PHILLIPS, JOHN

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST

TO: 000107

DATE

04/0672016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016

BATCH#: 83

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H

AMOUNT  CODE
186.35 83
220.09 83
186.35 83
251.21 83
155.25 83
155.25 83
165.25 83
199.00 83
199.00 83
199.00 83
199.00 83
199.00 83
195.00 83
195.00 83

------------ CHK#
2,702.75 107
2,702.75
0.00

2.702.75




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 266,346 .45
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12,232.71
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12,369.85
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 12,705.56
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 14.661.06
027  SECURITY 2.777.15
048  DISTRICT ATTNY SPECIAL FUND 12,962.92
051  AGING 4,197.32
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 30,887.90
185  JUVENILE PROBATION 16,109.79
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 385,250.71

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY %4/‘

STEPHANIE DALE

U IV

ACH#_@QS,’&XO

CHECK #8 .




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHOB0
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 16,829.81
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 346.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 64.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 657.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 42 .96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04708/2016 ACHO76 612.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 543.45
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 224.93
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0470872016 ACHO76 228.05
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 241.20
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 225.78
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 68.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 324.31
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 313.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACKO76 1.625.87
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0470872016 ACHO76 395,32
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 253.40
} FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 910.84
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 146.23
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 164.03
‘ FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 55.78
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016, 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 629.62
| FIRST STATE BANK . 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04708/2016 ACHO76 3,002.06
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04708/2016 ACHO76 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0470872016 ACHO76 42.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0470872016 ACHO76 56.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 4,484.04
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 60.54
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 77.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 214.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 136.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 251.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 147 .84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-£97-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 3.936.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-40C-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 81.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 163.70
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 10.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 143.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 127.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 52.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 53.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 56.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 52.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 16.13
| FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 75.85
| “ FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 73.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 380.26
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 92.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 59.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 213.01




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACH080

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 34.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 38.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 13.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 147.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 702.12
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 14.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 14.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 9.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 13.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 1.048.70
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 14.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 18.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 50.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 31.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 68.74
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 34.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 19.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/08/2016 ACHO78 24,628.30
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/08/2016 ACH079  197,371.16
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 04/08/2016 ACH080 2,815.23

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

266.346.45




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHO80

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

04/08/2016 ACHO76
04/08/2016 ACHO76
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACHO78
04/08/2016 ACHO79

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 3

AMOUNT

764.19
764.19
178.73
178.73
1.149.98
9.19.89

12,232.71



DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHO80

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 772.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 772.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 180.68
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 180.68
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/08/2016 ACHO78 1,004.23
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/08/2016 ACHO79 9.,453.22

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.369.85




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHO80

ITEM/REASCN

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

04/08/2016 ACHO76
04/08/2016 ACHO76
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACHO78
04/08/2016 ACHO79
04/08/2016 ACHO80

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

821.53
821.53
192.14
192.14
1,145.41
9.432.82
99.99

12,705.56




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPCRT DIVISI 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACH080

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

04/08/2016 ACHO76
04/08/2016 ACH076
04/08/2016 ACH077
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACH078
04/08/2016 ACHO79
04/08/2016 ACH080

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

913.31
913.31
213.60
213.60
1,305.39
10,947.23
154,62

b




DATL 04708/2016 TIME 09:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHO80

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 171.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACH076 171.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/08/2016 ACH077 40.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 40.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/08/2016 ACH078 292.23
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/08/2016 ACHO79 2,062.60

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 2,777.15



UAIL U4/08/201lb 1IME U9:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

DISTRICT ATTNY SPECTIAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACH080

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 777 .51
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 048-476-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 777.51
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 181.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 048-476-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 181.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/08/2016 ACHO78 2,684,32
POLK €O PAYROLL ACCT 2016 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/08/2016 ACHO79 8.,359.90

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,962.92







DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24

VENDOR NAME

CAPTTAL BANK & TRUST €O,

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ADULT SUPERVISION

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHKI07 PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHOB0

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

04/08/2016 ACHO75
04/08/2016 ACH076
0470872016 ACHO76
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACHO77
04/08/2016 ACHO78
04/08/2016 ACH079

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

687.28
1,921.27
1,921.27

443 .31

449,31
2,875.55

22,583.91

30,887.90



DAIE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11

JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACHO80

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYASLE 6S DEAN WITTER 04/08/2016 ACHO75 554.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 1.020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/08/2016 ACHO76 1,020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/08/2016 ACHO77 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/08/2016 ACH078 1,638.00
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/08/2016 ACH079 11,399.57

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 16,109.79




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:24 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 12

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO75 TO ACH080
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 133
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 385.250.71




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
090  DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 1,334.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1,334.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

| STEPHANIE DALE XJL*’
‘ ACH # g? }

CHECK #3 -




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 15:11 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

DRUG FORFEITURE FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO81 TO ACHO81
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TEXPOOL 2016 09C-151-300 INVESTMENT- DRUG SEIZURE P ACH CONF #6085511 04/08/2016 ACHO81 1,334.00
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 1
TOTAL AMOUNT 1,334.00



DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 15:11 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO81 TO ACHO81
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 1
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 1.334.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035 GRANT FUND 1,387.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.387.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH ,,

SYDNEY MURPHY W%

STEPHANIE DALE ) u
97

ACH #

CHECK #'8 % 57 -




DATE 04/07/2016 TIME 16:31 CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 07 2016 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS

FROM: 000837 T0: 000837

BANK ACCOUNT : GRANTS BATCH{: 35
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
POL3276826 04/08/2016

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CCDE

1,387.00 35
............ CHK#
1,387.00 83

1,387.00
0.00

1.387.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 804.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 804.00

THE. PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH ¥

CHECK #'5 /ROSZRY, . L3 S2




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:48

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 120526  TO: 120656 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETLT,GRAND,COMMISS BASS TOMMY LYNN 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 12052

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS GROVES JODIE LYNN 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHiH

6.00 120527

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS PEDEN WALTER 04/08/2016 6.00  --
SRS °

6.00 120528

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS WOLFE LINDA CORCORRAN  04/08/2016 6.00 --
e CHKS

6.00 120529

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS ALANIS-PEREZ REYNALDO IS 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 120530

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CHOUINARD JENEL MARIE  04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 120531

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS PETER TYLER JECRGE 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 12053

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS TERRY SHERRY BAULD 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 120533

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS GALLEGOS ALEJANDRO 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 120534

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS GUAJARDO ERIC ROBERTO  04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 12053

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SALYARDS BARBARA H 04/08/2016 65.00  --
------------ CHEA

6.00 120536

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS READ ROYCE EDWIN JR 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 120537

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS WOOD LYNNE A 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHKH

6.00 120538

" JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS LEE ALLEN ROPER 04/08/2016 6.00  --




DATE 04/08/2016 TIME 09:48 CHECK REGISTER ~ FROM: 120526  TO: 120656 CHK100 PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHke

6.00 120539

JURY CHECK VENDOR 07 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS TANNER JERI A 04/08/2016 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 120540

|
